FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01-03-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

REC

Name of conveying party(ies) 12-14-00 John G. Jaeger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GE Medical Technology Services, Inc. N25 W23255 Paul Road Street Address:
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Date of Execution: 11/30/2000	City: Pewaukee State: WI . Zip: 53072 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X N
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLASSIFYING EQUIPMENT IN ASSET MANAGEMENT DATABASE	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at the Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Phyllis Y. Price Name: Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Phyllis Y. Price Name: Internal Address: GE Medical Systems Street Address:3000 N. Grandview Blvd. City: Waukesha State:_WI Zip: 53188	Enclosed

PATENT REEL: 011381 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN G. JAEGER, residing at 1108 Big Canyon Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75028, PEGGY J. DORMAN, residing at 2866 Briar Hill, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052, MICHAEL C. JONES, residing at 1509 Enclave Circle, Nashville, Tennessee 37211 and THOMAS G. COOPER, residing at 336 Cannonade, Franklin, Tennessee 37069, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Technology Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Company"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLASSIFYING EQUIPMENT IN ASSET MANAGEMENT DATABASE, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/620,696 filed on July 20, 2000, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty issue patents, to issue any patent on is to it improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and

- 1 -

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: John G. Jaeger

Date: ///30/00

State of /ETAS

County of DENTON

On this 30 day of November, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared John G. Jaeger, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

EXPRES! 05-06-2002

Full name of second joint invent	or: Peggy J. Dorman
Signature: PEGGY J. DORMAN	Date:
State of	
County of	
On this day of	e the person whose name is subscribed to to me that he executed the same in his
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
SEAL Signature o	f Notary Public
Full name of third joint invento	r: Michael C. Jones
Signature:	Date:
MICHAEL C. JONES	
State of	
County of	
On this day of	. That he executed the same in his
SEAL Signature o	of Notary Public

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011381 FRAME: 0743

Full name of fourth joint inventor: Thomas G. Cooper

Signature: THOMAS G. COOPER

Date:

State of

County of

On this day of ______, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas G. Cooper, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN G. JAEGER, residing at 1108 Big Canyon Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75028, PEGGY J. DORMAN, residing at 2866 Briar Hill, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052, MICHAEL C. JONES, residing at 1509 Enclave Circle, Nashville, Tennessee 37211 and THOMAS G. COOPER, residing at 336 Cannonade, Franklin, Tennessee 37069, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Technology Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Company"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLASSIFYING EQUIPMENT IN ASSET MANAGEMENT DATABASE, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/620,696 filed on July 20, 2000, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty any patent on is to issue patents, to issue improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and

- 1 -

Date:

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: John G. Jaeger

Signature:				
	G.	JAEGER		

State of

County of

on this _____ day of _____, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared John G. Jaeger, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

- 2 -

Full name of second joint inventor: Peggy J. Dorman Mate: /1-20 2000 State of County of on this day of the day of the personally appeared Peggy J. Dorman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL Signature of Notary Public Full name of third joint inventor: Michael C. Jones Date: 12-8-2494 Signature:_ JONES State of Georgia County of buinnett

On this day of day of Jones, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgie My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2001

Full name of fourth joint inventor: Thomas G. Cooper

Signature:

THOMAS G. COOPER

Date: 12/6/2000

State of Ten 1. 155ee

County of William so-

On this day of December, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas G. Cooper, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

My Commission Expires JULY 27, 2002

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 011381 FRAME: 0748